
Term Dates... 

Office News... 

Mon 06 Mar  Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Screening 

Wed 15 Mar  Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Thurs 16 Mar  Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Tues 21 Mar  Year 5 trip to St John’s Church  

Thurs 23 Mar  Coffee Morning - Maths, 9.00am 

Wed 29 Mar  Easter Celebration - Gas Street 

Fri 31 Mar   Last day of term 

There are a number of children off school with Chicken Pox.  This 

normally presents as an itchy spotty rash which then turns into blisters.  

Please let the school know if you think your child has chicken pox, and 

keep them off until they feel better and the blisters have scabbed over.   
 

There is potentially further strike action on Wednesday 15 and 

Thursday 16 March - we will communicate further information 

regarding these dates as soon as possible.  Please keep an eye out on 

class Dojo. 
 

Apply now for Nursery September 2023 places for children born 

between 01/09/2019 and 31/08/2020.  Collect an application form 

from the school office.  

Spring Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Half Term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 31 March 2023 
 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 18 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 21 July 2023 

Spring Term 2 


